Total Net Deposits to the Fund by State of Deposit1

Fiscal Year 2025

State or Territory

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District Of Columbia
Florida
Georgia
Guam
Hawaii
Idaho
Illinois
Indiana
lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

$1,557,205
$271,023
$16,812,008
$4,569,870
$204,062,745
$8,376,078
$5,252,654
S0
$369,835,978
$127,861,724
$10,251,787
$142,389
$5,195,564
S0
$233,227,737
$6,455,053
$61,235
$17,463,934
$6,447,314
$5,793,157
$4,382
$12,415,646
$26,083,390
$16,473,834
$8,179,742
$6,598,375
$23,980,432
S0
$5,331,831
$331,437



New Hampshire

$3,245,301

New Jersey $19,127,545
New Mexico $3,228,442
New York $540,643,932
North Carolina $12,582,258
North Dakota $1,925
Northern Mariana Islands S0
Ohio $13,359,741
Oklahoma $6,090,169
Oregon $12,038,534
Pennsylvania $24,193,787
Puerto Rico $3,472,572
Rhode Island S0
South Carolina $3,565,222
South Dakota S0
Tennessee $17,489,532
Texas $49,697,724
Utah $10,493,025
Vermont $35,979
Virgin Islands $350
Virginia $96,801,441
Washington $14,955,293
West Virginia $3,287
Wisconsin $7,344,216
Wyoming S0
Other * ($30,712,000)

Investment Income

$382,902,160

Total Net Deposits $2,313,596,956

[1] These figures represent official accounting transactions. They do not reflect
total forfeiture activity for any jurisdiction.



[2] The "Other" line is comprised of the offset for Federal reimbursements made for services
rendered which are already included in the deposits by State and U.S. territories
made to the Assets Forfeiture Fund (AFF).
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