

## Total Net Deposits to the Fund by State of Deposit<sup>1</sup>

Fiscal Year 2025

State or Territory	Deposit
Alabama	\$1,557,205
Alaska	\$271,023
Arizona	\$16,812,008
Arkansas	\$4,569,870
California	\$204,062,745
Colorado	\$8,376,078
Connecticut	\$5,252,654
Delaware	\$0
District Of Columbia	\$369,835,978
Florida	\$127,861,724
Georgia	\$10,251,787
Guam	\$142,389
Hawaii	\$5,195,564
Idaho	\$0
Illinois	\$233,227,737
Indiana	\$6,455,053
Iowa	\$61,235
Kansas	\$17,463,934
Kentucky	\$6,447,314
Louisiana	\$5,793,157
Maine	\$4,382
Maryland	\$12,415,646
Massachusetts	\$26,083,390
Michigan	\$16,473,834
Minnesota	\$8,179,742
Mississippi	\$6,598,375
Missouri	\$23,980,432
Montana	\$0
Nebraska	\$5,331,831
Nevada	\$331,437

New Hampshire	\$3,245,301
New Jersey	\$19,127,545
New Mexico	\$3,228,442
New York	\$540,643,932
North Carolina	\$12,582,258
North Dakota	\$1,925
Northern Mariana Islands	\$0
Ohio	\$13,359,741
Oklahoma	\$6,090,169
Oregon	\$12,038,534
Pennsylvania	\$24,193,787
Puerto Rico	\$3,472,572
Rhode Island	\$0
South Carolina	\$3,565,222
South Dakota	\$0
Tennessee	\$17,489,532
Texas	\$49,697,724
Utah	\$10,493,025
Vermont	\$35,979
Virgin Islands	\$350
Virginia	\$96,801,441
Washington	\$14,955,293
West Virginia	\$3,287
Wisconsin	\$7,344,216
Wyoming	\$0
Other <sup>2</sup>	(\$30,712,000)
Investment Income	\$382,902,160
<b>Total Net Deposits</b>	<b>\$2,313,596,956</b>

[1] These figures represent official accounting transactions. They do not reflect total forfeiture activity for any jurisdiction.

[2] The "Other" line is comprised of the offset for Federal reimbursements made for services rendered which are already included in the deposits by State and U.S. territories made to the Assets Forfeiture Fund (AFF).